

DEC 21 2010

No. 10-717

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MICCOSUKEE TRIBE OF INDIANS OF FLORIDA,
Petitioner,

v.

KRAUS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER'S
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

NORMAN DAVIS
Counsel of Record
SQUIRE SANDERS
& DEMPSEY, LLP
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 4100
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 577-2988
ndavis@ssd.com

December 21, 2010

Counsel for Respondent

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i

RULE 29.6 STATEMENT..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....v

STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

 1. The Contracts and a Trial1

 2. An Appeal In The Tribal Court2

 3. The District Court.....3

 4. The Eleventh Circuit3

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION4

 I. THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT’S
 OPINION CREATES A
 SIGNIFICANT SPLIT AMONG
 CIRCUITS4

 II. THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT
 WRONGLY ASSERTED THAT
 THE DOCUMENT FILED BY
 THE TRIBE IN DISTRICT
 COURT REQUIRED
 JURISDICTION FOR A
 ‘DEMAND’ OR A ‘CLAIM’5

 III. THE PRINCIPLES TO BE
 APPLIED IN TRIBAL
 JUDGMENT ENFORCEMENT
 PROCEEDINGS FALL WITHIN
 FEDERAL COMMON LAW7

 IV. THE TRIBE HAS
 SOVEREIGNTY LIKE THAT OF
 A FOREIGN NATION11

V. MANY TRIBES ARE
BECOMING ECONOMIC
POWERHOUSES THAT
WOULD BENEFIT FROM
MORE FEDERAL VIGILANCE.....12

CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bird v. Glacier Electric Cooperative, Inc.</i> , 255 F.3d 1136 (9th Cir. 2001).....	10
<i>Hilton v. Guyot</i> , 159 U.S. 113 (1895).....	8, 9, 11
<i>In Re Treco</i> , 240 F.3d 148 (2d Cir. 2001)	9
<i>International Nutrition Co. v. Horphag Research, Ltd.</i> 257 F.3d 1324 (Fed. Cir. 2001)	9
<i>MacArthur v. San Juan County</i> , 391 F. Supp. 2d 895 (D. Utah 2005), <i>rev'd on other grounds</i> , 497 F.3d 1057 (10th Cir. 2007)	6
<i>MacArthur v. San Juan County</i> , 497 F.3d 1057 (10th Cir. 2007).....	10
<i>Miccosukee Tribe Of Indians of Fla. v. Kraus-Anderson Construction Co.</i> , 607 F.3d 1268 (11th Cir. 2010).....	6, 7
<i>National Farmers Union Ins. Co. v. Crow Tribe of Indians</i> , 471 U.S. 845 (1985).....	10
<i>Pravin Banker Associates v. Banco Popular Del Peru</i> , 109 F.3d 850 (2d Cir. 1997)	9

Solis v. Matheson,
563 F.3d 425 (9th Cir. 2009)..... 12

U.S. v. Wheeler,
435 U.S. 313 (1978)..... 11

Wilson v. Marchington,
127 F.3d 805 (9th Cir. 1997)..... 7, 9, 10

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1331 6, 7, 10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Restatement (Third) of the Foreign
Relations Law of the United States 8
